
2023-2024 Iona University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-19   Conf: 6-14   Home: 5-8   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
41 DeAngelo, Sierra 30-30 1002 33.4 136-342 .398 19-58 .328 73-113 .646 34 152 186 6.2 49 1 60 75 12 20 364 12.1
01 Otkhmezuri, Natalia 30-28 762 25.4 112-266 .421 44-113 .389 51-59 .864 7 87 94 3.1 47 1 38 64 4 15 319 10.6
05 Oborilova, Petra 30-30 870 29.0 75-185 .405 56-137 .409 7-11 .636 36 74 110 3.7 64 1 43 52 16 21 213 7.1
10 Fajardo, Ella 30-29 938 31.3 69-223 .309 24-98 .245 52-63 .825 35 77 112 3.7 77 1 102 76 2 34 214 7.1
06 Gomez, Judith 30-30 917 30.6 75-191 .393 27-101 .267 25-32 .781 30 120 150 5.0 47 0 49 52 9 37 202 6.7
35 Givon, Noa 28-1 497 17.8 67-152 .441 22-61 .361 19-25 .760 11 47 58 2.1 22 0 25 40 8 16 175 6.3
14 Zaccagnini, Mya 15-1 235 15.7 16-56 .286 4-17 .235 11-12 .917 3 26 29 1.9 16 0 22 17 1 11 47 3.1
30 Ward, Zoey 29-0 341 11.8 34-78 .436 5-18 .278 13-25 .520 15 35 50 1.7 58 0 19 28 4 7 86 3.0
43 Carman, Ally 12-0 80 6.7 15-28 .536 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 3 12 15 1.3 6 0 0 15 7 1 33 2.8
04 Civera, Ale 19-1 185 9.7 13-25 .520 5-9 .556 3-6 .500 9 15 24 1.3 24 0 14 17 1 7 34 1.8
21 Evans, Amaya B. 14-0 109 7.8 6-24 .250 1-2 .500 6-8 .750 3 5 8 0.6 8 0 8 16 0 0 19 1.4
22 Donnelly, Emma 18-0 87 4.8 9-25 .360 1-6 .167 4-7 .571 4 8 12 0.7 8 0 5 11 1 1 23 1.3
02 DePetrillo, Talia 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6025 200.8 627-1595 .393 208-620 .335 267-367 .728 256 727 983 32.8 426 4 386 495 65 170 1729 57.63
Opponents 30 6025 200.8 736-1769 .416 170-562 .302 255-366 .697 344 729 1073 35.8 428 4 440 411 86 248 1897 63.23

Team Statistics Iona OPP
SCORING 1729 1897
    Points Per Game 57.6 63.2
    Scoring Margin -5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 627-1595 736-1769
    Field Goal Pct .393 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 208-620 170-562
    3PT FG Pct .335 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 267-367 255-366
    FT Pct .728 .697
    FT Made Per Game 8.9 8.5
REBOUNDS 983 1073
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 35.8
    Rebounds Margin -3.0 –
ASSISTS 386 440
    Assists Per Game 12.9 14.7
TURNOVERS 495 411
    Turnovers Per Game 16.5 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 170 248
    Steals Per Game 5.7 8.3
BLOCKS 65 86
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.9
ATTENDANCE 11,222 9,312
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-863 16-582
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Iona 392 409 458 463 7 1729
Opponents 449 427 463 549 9 1897

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 at Seton Hall L 32-75 757
11/12/23 LIU W 80-59 783
11/15/23 at Bethune-Cookman L 72-74 555
11/18/23 at Stetson L 62-71 247
11/27/23 at Wagner W 67-55 453
12/02/23 at Providence W 61-49 528
12/07/23 at Hofstra W 59-54 343
12/10/23 SACRED HEART W 60-50 1,021

* 12/16/23 NIAGARA L 48-67 914
12/21/23 STONY BROOK L 49-71 623

* 01/04/24 at Rider L 56-63 511
* 01/06/24 MARIST W 70-60 835
* 01/11/24 at Fairfield L 44-72 498
* 01/13/24 at Quinnipiac L 64-70 656
* 01/18/24 SAINT PETER'S W 68-62 2,578
* 01/20/24 at Siena L 56-77 713
* 01/25/24 CANISIUS L 43-53 787
* 01/27/24 MANHATTAN L 56-64 944
* 02/01/24 at Mount St. Mary's L 48-55 304
* 02/03/24 FAIRFIELD L 49-85 212
* 02/08/24 SIENA L 57-74 560
* 02/10/24 at Marist W 62-53 1,879
* 02/15/24 RIDER L 43-45 600
* 02/17/24 at Saint Peter's W 54-35 294
* 02/24/24 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 62-56 690
* 02/29/24 at Canisius W 71-58 742
* 03/02/24 at Niagara L 56-86 405
* 03/07/24 QUINNIPIAC L 68-72 675
* 03/09/24 at Manhattan L 56-66 427

03/12/24 vs Rider L 56-66 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Iona University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 3-7   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
41 DeAngelo, Sierra 20-20 682 34.1 86-230 .374 12-39 .308 48-74 .649 23 103 126 6.3 28 1 38 47 9 17 232 11.6
01 Otkhmezuri, Natalia 20-18 488 24.4 70-178 .393 26-67 .388 38-43 .884 4 55 59 3.0 30 1 28 45 3 11 204 10.2
06 Gomez, Judith 20-20 617 30.9 56-129 .434 21-62 .339 18-24 .750 23 91 114 5.7 33 0 32 35 7 25 151 7.6
10 Fajardo, Ella 20-19 594 29.7 46-148 .311 14-64 .219 32-40 .800 21 53 74 3.7 50 1 55 53 2 25 138 6.9
14 Zaccagnini, Mya 7-1 161 23.0 15-44 .341 4-14 .286 11-12 .917 3 17 20 2.9 10 0 15 11 1 10 45 6.4
05 Oborilova, Petra 20-20 572 28.6 43-121 .355 33-91 .363 6-8 .750 25 47 72 3.6 46 0 28 38 9 15 125 6.3
35 Givon, Noa 20-1 329 16.5 42-101 .416 12-38 .316 8-13 .615 6 27 33 1.7 15 0 20 25 7 10 104 5.2
30 Ward, Zoey 19-0 243 12.8 26-57 .456 4-13 .308 10-18 .556 12 20 32 1.7 38 0 17 20 4 7 66 3.5
43 Carman, Ally 7-0 34 4.9 7-16 .438 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 4 5 0.7 2 0 0 3 0 1 17 2.4
21 Evans, Amaya B. 12-0 107 8.9 6-24 .250 1-2 .500 6-8 .750 3 5 8 0.7 8 0 8 16 0 0 19 1.6
04 Civera, Ale 12-1 120 10.0 7-16 .438 1-5 .200 3-4 .750 6 10 16 1.3 12 0 7 11 0 7 18 1.5
22 Donnelly, Emma 12-0 52 4.3 5-14 .357 0-5 .000 2-5 .400 3 5 8 0.7 1 0 1 5 1 1 12 1.0
02 DePetrillo, Talia 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 409-1078 .379 128-400 .320 185-253 .731 178 486 664 33.2 273 3 250 326 43 129 1131 56.55
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 495-1172 .422 123-392 .314 160-216 .741 204 503 707 35.4 288 3 302 283 56 167 1273 63.65

Team Statistics Iona OPP
SCORING 1131 1273
    Points Per Game 56.6 63.7
    Scoring Margin -7.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 409-1078 495-1172
    Field Goal Pct .379 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-400 123-392
    3PT FG Pct .320 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 185-253 160-216
    FT Pct .731 .741
    FT Made Per Game 9.3 8.0
REBOUNDS 664 707
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 35.4
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 250 302
    Assists Per Game 12.5 15.1
TURNOVERS 326 283
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 14.2
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 129 167
    Steals Per Game 6.5 8.4
BLOCKS 43 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.8
ATTENDANCE 8,795 6,429
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-880 10-643
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Iona 250 257 298 326 1131
Opponents 301 290 312 370 1273

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/16/23 NIAGARA L 48-67 914
01/04/24 at  Rider L 56-63 511
01/06/24 MARIST W 70-60 835
01/11/24 at  Fairfield L 44-72 498
01/13/24 at  Quinnipiac L 64-70 656
01/18/24 SAINT PETER'S W 68-62 2578
01/20/24 at  Siena L 56-77 713
01/25/24 CANISIUS L 43-53 787
01/27/24 MANHATTAN L 56-64 944
02/01/24 at  Mount St. Mary's L 48-55 304
02/03/24 FAIRFIELD L 49-85 212
02/08/24 SIENA L 57-74 560
02/10/24 at  Marist W 62-53 1879
02/15/24 RIDER L 43-45 600
02/17/24 at  Saint Peter's W 54-35 294
02/24/24 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 62-56 690
02/29/24 at  Canisius W 71-58 742
03/02/24 at  Niagara L 56-86 405
03/07/24 QUINNIPIAC L 68-72 675
03/09/24 at  Manhattan L 56-66 427


